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33.—Petroleum and Petroleum Products in Storage as at Jan. 1,1960-62 
(Barrels of 35 Imperial gallons) 

Product 

Crude oil 
Natural gas liquids 
Liquefied petroleum gas 
Petrochemical feed stocks 
Naphtha specialties 
Aviation gasoline 
Motor gasoline 
Aviation turbo-fuel 
Kerosene, stove oil and tractor fuel 
Diesel fuel 
Light fuel oil (Nos. 2 and 3) 
Heavy fuel oil (Nos. 4, 5 and 6) 
Asphalt 
Coke 
Lubricating oil and grease 
Wax and candles 
Still gas 
Unfinished products 

1960 

bbl . 

9,001,8511 
32,6891 

277,377 
41,893 

407,034 
430,675 
178,603 
237,957 
439,609 

6,096,810 
17,284,700 
5,762,987 
1,350, 

1 
19 
1 
5 

,151 
56,858 

1,503,929 
24,119 

570 
5,442,328 

1961 

bbl. 

9,865,806' 
186,1421 
164,828 
27,975 

459,148 
1,074,822 

18,577,565 
1,483,803 
5,539,036 
6,866,470 

17,589,340 
6,521,209 
1,501,845 

90,805 
1,612,843 

18,264 
1,381 

5,979,438 

1962 

bbl. 

10,094,314 
126,812 
149,132 
123,815 
471,213 
902,869 

20,593,875 
1,568,787 
6,508,370 
5,991,180 

20,955,047 
7,299,747 
1,638,612 

79,943 
1,609,287 

24,409 
782 

6,869,457 

1 At refineries only. 

Subsection 4.—Warehousing of General Merchandise and Refrigerated Goods 

Public Warehouses.—The summary statistics of the warehousing industry in Canada 
presented in Table 34 cover the operations of the majority of firms offering general merchan
dise and refrigerated storage facilities to the public. Associations and organizations such 
as co-operatives operating warehouses or storages for their own members are not included 
nor are packing houses and other firms operating storage facilities in connection with their 
respective businesses. Small food lockers are not included except where they may be part 
of a general warehousing business. 

34.—Summary Statistics of Warehousing of General Merchandise and Refrigerated Goods, 
1958-61 

I tem 

Companies reporting No. 
Investment in land, warehouses, etc $ 

Warehousing Facilities— 
General merchandise cu. ft. 
Refrigerated goods " 

Revenue— 
Storage $ 
Cartage and moving $ 
Miscellaneous $ 

Total Revenue $ 

Operating expenses $ 

Net Operating Revenue $ 

Employees, average No. 
Salaries and wages $ 

Motor Vehicles— 
Trucks No. 
Tractors 
Trailers and semi-trailers " 

19581 

213 
63,958,833 

75,295,788* 
30,960,505 

16,064,998 
13,051,872 
11,359,192 

40,476,062 

36,624,592 

3,851,470 

5,683 
18,813,722 

1,428 
329 
427 

19591 

204 
68,834,854 

76,995,721* 
32,550,680 

17,841,405 
15,499,509 
14,748,085 

48,088,999 

43,262,593 

4,826,406 

6,441 
22,880,612 

1,570 
353 
477 

1960 

111 
64,896,124 

50,485,820 
30,653,893 

16,335,325 
9,883,741 
6,028,315 

32,247,381 

29,496,885 

2,750,496 

3,734 
15,418,560 

969 
173 
228 

1961 

108 
68,178,081 

55,527,385 
32,058,659 

15,931,824 
8,953,590 
6,547,492 

31,432,906 

29,314,749 

2,118,157 

3,560 
14,573,924 

783 
158 
221 

i Includes household goods storage operators, now compiled separately (see p. 000). 2 Includes 21,601,786 
cu. ft. of storage space for household goods. 3 Includes 1,574,620 cu. ft. of storage space for household goods. 


