33.—Petroleum and Petroleum Products in Storage as at Jan. 1, 1960-62

(Barrels of 35 Imperial gallons)

Product	1960	1961	1962
	bbl.	bbl.	bbl.
Crude oil. Natural gas liquids. Liquefied petroleum gas. Petrochemical feed stocks. Naphtha specialties. Aviation gasoline. Motor gasoline. Aviation turbo-fuel. Kerosene, stove oil and tractor fuel.	32,6891 277,377 41,893 407,034 1,430,675 19,178,603 1,237,957 5,439,609	9,865,806 ¹ 186,142 ¹ 164,828 27,975 459,148 1,074,822 18,577,565 1,483,803 5,539,036	10,094,314 126,812 149,132 123,815 471,213 902,869 20,593,875 1,568,787 6,508,370
Diesel fuel Light fuel oil (Nos. 2 and 3) Heavy fuel oil (Nos. 4, 5 and 6) Asphalt Coke Lubricating oil and grease Wax and candles Still gas Unfinished products	17,284,700 5,762,987 1,350,151 56,858 1,503,929 24,119 570	6,866,470 17,589,340 6,521,209 1,501,845 90,805 1,612,843 18,264 1,381 5,979,438	5,991,180 20,955,047 7,299,747 1,638,612 79,948 1,609,287 24,409 782 6,869,457

¹ At refineries only.

Subsection 4.—Warehousing of General Merchandise and Refrigerated Goods

Public Warehouses.—The summary statistics of the warehousing industry in Canada presented in Table 34 cover the operations of the majority of firms offering general merchandise and refrigerated storage facilities to the public. Associations and organizations such as co-operatives operating warehouses or storages for their own members are not included nor are packing houses and other firms operating storage facilities in connection with their respective businesses. Small food lockers are not included except where they may be part of a general warehousing business.

34.—Summary Statistics of Warehousing of General Merchandise and Refrigerated Goods, 1958-61

Item	19581	19591	1960	1961
Companies reporting	213	204	111	108
	63,958,833	68,834,854	64,896,124	68,178,081
Warehousing Facilities— General merchandise	75,295,788 ²	76,995,7213	50,485,820	55,527,385
	30,960,505	32,550,680	30,653,893	32,058,659
Revenue— Storage	16,064,998	17,841,405	16,335,325	15,931,824
	13,051,872	15,499,509	9,883,741	8,953,590
	11,359,192	14,748,085	6,028,315	6,547,492
Total Revenue\$	40,476,062	48,088,999	32,247,381	31,432,906
Operating expenses\$	36,624,592	43,262,593	29,496,885	29,314,749
Net Operating Revenue\$	3,851,470	4,826,406	2,750,496	2,118,157
Employees, average	5,683	6,441	3,734	3,560
	18,813,722	22,880,612	15,418,560	14,573,924
Motor Vehicles— Trucks	1,428	1,570	969	783
	329	353	173	158
	427	477	228	221

¹ Includes household goods storage operators, now compiled separately (see p. 000).

² Includes 21,601,786 cu. ft. of storage space for household goods.

³ Includes 1,574,620 cu. ft. of storage space for household goods.